The zoning department processed 750 applications between January 1, 2025 and September 
30, 2025.  Of this total 72 were single-family dwelling units, four (4) were two family dwelling 
units, and one (1) was a three family dwelling unit for a total of 83 dwelling units. Other 
applications included one-hundred eighty-eight (188) residential alteration and addition 
permits, one-hundred twenty-six (126) residential fence permits, four (4) commercial fence 
permits, three (3) parking lot permits, twenty-six (26) permitted uses, one-hundred forty-nine 
(149) permanent sign permits, thirty-seven (37) temporary sign permits, twenty-one (21) 
temporary tent permits, thirty-three (3) day vendor permits, one (1) house trailer permit for a 
total of nine trailers, and fifteen (15) transient vendor permits.  Ten (10) applications for lot